

AIR INDIA WINS MULTIPLE GLOBAL AWARDS FOR EXCELLENCE IN DESIGN, SERVICE, AND HOSPITALITY

GURUGRAM, 11 December 2024: Air India, India's leading global airline, has recently been recognised by two global awards for its ongoing transformation. Vista Verve in-flight product has been awarded the Good Design Award Australia 2024 for its innovation and design excellence. The company also won three APEX Awards at the Future Travel Experience (FTE) Awards ceremony recently held in Singapore.

Good Design Award Australia 2024

Air India's Vista Verve Onboard Product Offering has won the prestigious Good Design Award Australia 2024, recognising its innovation and design excellence.

This newly introduced range features bespoke tableware, Slovakian lead-free glassware, and plush linens with premium mattress toppers. The tableware and mattress toppers, specifically honoured, highlight Air India's commitment to sustainability, comfort, and luxury.

The new product, Vista Verve is being rolled out across our network and is currently available on all UK routes – London Heathrow, London Gatwick, Birmingham, and select US routes like New York, Newark and Washington.

Future Travel Experience (FTE) Awards, Singapore

The FTE Awards ceremony in Singapore was a successful occasion for Air India as well, bringing home three distinguished APEX Awards as a testament to its growing reputation as a leader in global passenger experience.

- Four Star Global Airline 2025: Recognised for consistently delivering an exceptional standard of service across its network.
- Best Cabin Service in Central/Southern Asia: Acknowledging Air India's warm, attentive, and personalised inflight service.
- Best Food & Beverage in Central/Southern Asia: Honouring the excellence and care taken in the specially crafted onboard culinary experience.

"We are happy to receive these global recognitions that underscore our commitment towards delivering excellence in every aspect of a customer's journey. Winning on such global platforms stands as testament to the efforts of Air India as we enhance passenger experience and strive towards being a world-class airline," said, Rajesh Dogra, Chief Customer Experience Officer, Air India.

These awards come at a time when Air India has entered the final phase of its transformation journey under its Vihaan. Al initiative where the airline is getting a complete makeover.

About Air India group

The Air India group – comprising of full-service global airline Air India and low-cost regional carrier Air India Express – is spearheading a new era of Indian aviation. The Air India story began in 1932 when JRD Tata piloted the airline's inaugural flight and opened the skies for aviation in India. Today, Air India group employs more than 30,000 people, operates over 300 aircraft and carries customers to 55 domestic and 48 international destinations across five continents.



Returning to the Tata Sons in 2022 following 70 years under Government ownership, Air India group is in the midst of a five-year transformation program, Vihaan.AI. As part of the transformation, Air India placed the then largest-ever order for 470 new aircraft in 2023. In 2024, sister airlines Air Asia India and Vistara were successfully merged into Air India Express and Air India respectively, and the Airline opened South Asia's largest aviation training academy. A new flying school is scheduled to open in 2025, and construction of a greenfield maintenance base, to be operational in 2026, is underway. In addition to receiving new aircraft, all existing aircraft are progressively undergoing a full interior refit.

With transformation underway across all facets of the business and India's rich legacy of hospitality, Air India is committed to being a world class global airline with an Indian heart.

For more stories on Air India, visit http://www.airindia.com/newsroom

PRESS CONTACTS

Air India Swatee Dobriyal swatee.dobriyal@airindia.com

Air India Press Office Ranjini Majumdar airindia@adfactorspr.com